s Male hose tail with safety clamps
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Male hose tail with safety clamps

VS dimensions

SW

ca.

According to EN 14420-5 with external thread,
suitable for 25 bar operating pressure (PN 25),
polypropylene 10 bar (PN 10)

Apart from that, we offer the PTFE-lined vari-
ant, see page 74.

External thread on the one side, hose fitting
with safety collar on the other

DN: Internal hose diameter in mm

Thread: G = DIN ISO 228-1, R =1S0 7-1,
NPT = National Pipe Thread
according to ASME B1.20.1

Seal form:

fld. = flat-sealing

Gew. = sealing in the thread

Materials:
For the abbreviation, see Materials register

Other materials upon request

Errors and technical changes reserved

Article

VS13512
VS19634
VS25610
VS32654
VS38632
VS50720
VS65752
VS75730

V5100840

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Size

DN 13

DN 19

DN 25

DN 32

DN 38

DN 50

DN 65

DN 75

DN 100

Thread (G) approx. L

R1/2 65
R3/4 62
G1 63
G11/4 65
G11/2 69.5
G2 78.5
G21/2 95.5
G3 103
G4 131

SW

SW22

SW27

SW36

SW46

SW55

SW60

SW85

SW95

SW125



Order
number

VS 13512STKO
VS 13512SSKO
VS 13512MSKO

VS 13512STNPT
VS 13512SSNPT
VS 13512MSNPT

VS 19634STKO
VS 19634SSKO
VS 19634MSKO

VS 19634STNPT
VS 19634SSNPT
VS 19634MSNPT

VS 19610SS
VS 19610MS

VS 25610MSKO

VS 25610ST
VS 25610SS
VS 25610MS

VS 25654SS
VS 25654MS

VS 25632SS
VS 25632MS

VS 25610STNPT
VS 25610SSNPT
VS 25610MSNPT

VS 25620SS
VS 25620MS

VS 32654MSKO

VS 32654ST
VS 32654SS
VS 32654MS

VS 32632SS
VS 32632MS

VS 32620SS
VS 32620MS

VS 32654STNPT
VS 32654SSNPT
VS 32654MSNPT

VS 38632MSKO

VS 38632ST

VS 38632SS
VS 38632MS

DN

(172

13
(172

19
(374"

19
(3/4")

19
(3/4")

25 (17)

25 (17)

25 (1)

25 (1)

32
(11/47)

32
(11/47)

32
(11/2")
32
(11/2%)

32
(11/4")

38
(11/2%)

38
(11/2%)

Thread

R1/2

1/2" NPT

R3/4

3/4" NPT

G1

R1

G1

G11/4

G11/2

1" NPT

G2

R11/4

G11/4

G11/2

G2

11/4"
NPT

R11/2

G11/2

Material

(%]
k)

SS
MS

ST
SS
MS

ST
SS
MS

ST
SS
MS

SS
MS

MS

ST
SS
MS

SS
MS

SS
MS

ST
SS
MS

SS

MS

MS

ST

MS

SS
MS

SS
MS

ST
SS
MS

MS

ST

SS
MS

Seal form

G

Gew.
Gew.

Gew.
Gew.
Gew.

Gew.
Gew.
Gew.

Gew.
Gew.
Gew.

fld.
fld.

Gew.

fld.
fld.
fld.

fld.
fld.

fld.
fld.

Gew.
Gew.
Gew.

fld.
fld.

Gew.

fld.
fld.
fld.

fld.
fld.

fld.
fld.

Gew.
Gew.
Gew.

Gew.

fld.
fld.
fld.

1)
2

Fig.

Order
number

VS 38620SS
VS 38620MS

VS 38632STNPT
VS 38632SSNPT
VS 38632MSNPT

VS 50720ST
VS 50720SS
VS 50720MS
VS 50720PP

VS 5072MSKO

VS 50720STNPT
VS 50720SSNPT
VS 50720MSNPT

VS 50752SS
VS 50752MS

VS 65752SS
VS 65752MS

VS 65752MSKO

VS 65752SSNPT
VS 65752MSNPT

VS 65730SS
VS 65730MS

VS 75730ST
VS 75730SS

VS 75730SSNU
VS 75730MS
VS 75730PP

VS 75730MSKO

VS 75730STNPT
VS 75730SSNPT
VS 75730MSNPT

VS 100840ST
VS 100840SS
VS 100840MS

VS 100840MSKO

VS 100840STNPT
VS 100840SSNPT
VS 100840MSNPT

marsoflex”

DN

38
(11/2")

38
(11/2%)

50 (2")

50 (2")

50 (2")

50 (2")

63
(21/2")

63
(21/2%)

63
(21/2%

63
(21/2%)

75 (3"

75 (37)

75 (37)

75 (3")

100 (4")

100 (4")

100 (4")

Thread

11/2"
NPT

G2

R2

2" NPT

G21/2

G21/2

R21/2

21/2"
NPT

G3

G3

G3

R3

3" NPT

G4

R4

4" NPT

Material

ST
ss
MS
PP

SS

ST
SS
MS

SS
MS

SS
MS

MS

SS
MS

SS
MS

ST
SS

ss
MS
PP

MS

ST
SS
MS

ST
SS
MS

MS

ST
SS
MS

Seal form

Gew.
Gew.
Gew.

fld.
fld.
fld.
fld.

Gew.

Gew.
Gew.
Gew.

fld.
fld.

fld.
fld.

Gew.

Gew.
Gew.

fld.
fld.

fld.
fld.

fld.
fld.
fld.

Gew.

Gew.
Gew.
Gew.

fld.
fld.
fld.

Gew.

Gew.

Gew.

Fig.
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Female hose tail with safety clamps

Article Thread approx. L SW

MS socket with union nut MS13512 G1/2 58 SW24
Gewinde MS19634 G3/4 58 SW30

| ‘ MS25610 G1 60 SW36

; MS32654 G11/4 61 SW46

6kt SW | MS38632 G11/2 67 SW55

i g MS50720 G2 78 SW65

{ MS65752 G21/2 93 SW85
| MS75730 G3 100.5 SW100

B MS100840 G4 136

According to EN 14420-5 with union nut
female hose tail with safety clamps suitable
for 25 bar operating pressure (PN 25)

Apart from that, we offer the PTFE-lined vari-
ant, see page 74.

Swivel nut on the one side, hose fitting with
safety collar on the other

DN: Internal hose diameter in mm
Thread: G = 1SO 228-1, R=1S0 7-1,

NPT = National Pipe Thread
according to ASME B1.20.1

Fig. 2

Seal form: fld. = flat-sealing
Gew. = sealing in the thread

Other materials upon request

Fig. 3 Fig. 4

Errors and technical changes reserved



¢ )marsoflex”’

. Order . Seal _. Weight
% Female hose tail with number DN Thread = Material ¢ Fig [y
safety clamps
y clamp MS 386325T ST fid. 1 0.30
ord conl MS 3863255 38 G11/2  SS id. 1 032
rder ; €a
number DN Thread Material form MS 38632MS (11/2") MS fld. 2 0.25
MS 38632MSKO R11/2 MS  Gew. 2 028
MS 135125T G1/2 ST fld.
M 1351255 sz S ss fid. ws3sesnpT oo 112 MS | Gew. [ 2 f 0.24
MS 13512MS G1/2 MS fld. (11/2) NPT MS fd. 2 024
MS 13512MSKO R1/2 MS Gew. MS 38620SS 38 62 SS fld. 1 0.42
MS 13512STNPT 13 (1/27)  1/2" NPT ST Gew. MS 38620MS (1 1/2) Ms - fd. 2039
WS 1353455 s d MS 50720ST ST fd. 1 058
13(1/27)  G3/4 ' MS 50720SS G2 ss fld. 1 0.44
MS 13534MS MS fld. 50 (2")
MS 50720MS MS  fid. 2 0.45
MS 19634ST G3/4 ST fld. MS 50720MSKO R2 MS  Gew. 2 0.47
MS 1963455 o S 55 fld.
ST Gew. 1 0.5
MS 19634MS G3/4 Ms fld. MS 50720STNPT 50 (2") 2" NPT
MS 19634MSKO R3/4 MS Gew. Ms - fld. 2 045
MS 19634STNPT 19 (3/4")  3/4" NPT ST Gew. MSSO75255 b o G212 > A 10T
MS 50752MS MS  fd. 2 0.66
MS 1961055 ) 55 fld.
MS 19610MS 19 3/47) G1 MS ad MS 6575255 G21/2 ss fid. 1 0.80
MS 65752MS 63 G21/2 MS  fid. 2  0.80
MS 25610ST G1 ST fld. MS 65752MSKO (21/2") R21/2 MS  Gew. 2  0.85
MS 2561055 25 (1) G1 55 fld. MS 65752MS G21/2  MS  fid. 1 0.90
MS 25610MS G1 MS fld.
63
MS 25610MSKO R1 MS Gew. MSOSTIONS ). 3 MS fld. 2 115
) 1" NPT ST Gew.
MS 25610STNPT 25 (17) 1 NPT NS ad MS 75730ST ST fld. 1 0.91
MSTSTIOSS L 63 55 fid. 1 0.9
MS 256545T ST fid. MS 75730MS M fld. 2 1.1
MS 2565455 () G114 ss fid. MS 75730MSKO R3 MS  Gew. 2 1.16
MS 25654MS MS fld.
MS 7575555 . 55 fid. 3 4.61
MS 2563255 B0 G112 55 fd. MSTSTSEMS  75(3) 1 MS fid 3 2.0
MS 25632M5 MS Gew. MS 75755AL AL id. 4 1.9
MS 326545T G11/4 ST fld. MS 10084055 100 (4") ss id. 1 2.7
MS 3265455 2 G11/4 55 fld.
MS 32654MS (11/4)  G11/4 MS fld. MS 100855ST ST fid. 3 5.0
MS 32654MSKO R11/4 Vs Gew. Ms 10085555 512 55 fid. 3 3.81
MS 100855MS DINTT  MS  fd. 3 441
MS 326545TNPT 32 a NPT ST Gew. MS 100855AL AL fid. 4 3.69
MS 32654MSNPT (1 1/47) MS Gew.
MS 3263255 2 55 fld.
G112
MS 32632MS (1/27 MS fld.
MS 3262055 2 . 55 fld.
MS 32620MS (1/27 MS fld.

45



